

RAJASTHAN MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.

D- Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme JAIPUR (Raj)



Ph. No. 0141-2223887, Fax No. 0141-2228065

CIN: U24232RJ20118GC035067

No. F-8(117) RMSC/EPM/M-1/NIB-238/2017/ 3342

CLARIFICATION/CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

Subject: -Revised Bid Schedule & Amended Technical Specifications of Item "Six Body Mortuary Cabinet", under NIB No. F-8(117) RMSC/EPM/M-1/NIB-238/2017/2860 Dated: 10.07.17

In reference to subject cited above and NIB-238, the representations received from the various firms and issues raised by the Bidders, are examined by the competent Authorities and Technical Committee. The following Clarification/Corrigendum/Addendum is issued for inclusion in Bid document. Revised Bid Schedule & Amended Technical Specifications of Bid document of Item "Six Body Mortuary Cabinet" as below:-

Amended Technical Specifications of item Six Body Mortuary Cabinet

- 1. Mortuary cabinet should be single compartment and have 6 cadaver storage facilities and should have hinged door with locking arrangement in 2 cadavers / column x 3 column. (Minimum outer dimension L or D x W x H as 7.5 feet x 9 feet x 5 feet)
- 2. Inner surface & Outer surface made of Stainless steel-304 panel with insulation, in between inner & outer panels, made of PUF (CFC Free) Density 40 kg/m3.
- 3. Front door with stainless steel SS 304 Grade with provision for numbering & tag on each door.
- 4. Temperature should be maintained between 2°C to 5°C.
- 5. Refrigeration of entire compartment should be controlled and Temperature can be adjustable, LED/ LCD Display. It should have double Cooling unit with individual Temperature controller cum indicator unit, if main unit fails refrigeration control shift to stand by unit. Automatic time cycling between main unit and standby unit has to be provided by the bidder. Compressor should be ISI Mark (certificate should be supplied with each mortuary cabinet at the time of supply.)
- 6. Should have stabilizer backup to control voltage fluctuation.
- 7. Capacity: 10000 (BTU/H) per unit with standby.
- 8. Power Supply: 230V,50 Hz supply
- 9. Foamed Panels Insulation thickness of panel not less than 60mm.
- 10. One piece stainless steel tray for keeping cadaver.
- 11. The carriage consists of three piece assembly which consists of stationary frame a lower Carriage and an upper carriage. The lower and upper carriage assembly is riding on wheels and tracks that allow easy telescopic action. The complete assembly is locked when returned to closed position.
- 12. Defrosting Automatic type.
- 13. Should be hermetically sealed with forced Air Circulation.
- 14. Should have Alarm system & Internal Lighting.
- 15. Installation will be done by supplier free of cost including all parts like wires, tubes/pipe, joints & attachments, small fixtures etc. Suitable 220 V,50 Hz electrical supply will be provided by the consignee at the site.
- 16. Firm should mention all the pre-installation requirements in technical bid.
- 17. Manufacturer should be ISO-9001 certified for quality standards. (Certificate to be submitted in technical Bid).
- 18. Equipment model should be CE certified. (Certificate to be submitted in technical Bid).
- 19. Guarantee: Three years on equipment, accessories and all peripherals / sub systems from the date of installation, which Includes 4 visits per year and unlimited breakdown calls by service/application support engineer during the Guarantee period.
- 20. CMC: CMC will be given @5% (of net rate-inclusive of Excise Duty & exclusive of VAT/CST etc.) plus service tax (as applicable). The CMC may be awarded for three years (on yearly basis) after completion of guarantee period of three years.



मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क जाँच योजना

21. Demonstration at existing Installation site or factory premises of Bidder for quoted items is must for final approval.

2. Revised bid schedule:-

E-bids are invited as per following revised time schedule:-

Last date & time for sale of bid form	Last date & time of receipt of bid form	Date & time of opening of technical bid
28.08.17	28.08.17	28.08.17
01.00 PM	01.00 PM	03.30 PM

It is also clarified that above revised Bid Schedule information shall be communicated to all participating bidders on the website www.rmsc.nic.in and sppp.raj.nic.in. Please note that individual bidder will not be intimated."

Note: Please note that all above amendments/corrigendum in bid conditions is the integral part of (Section-V, Schedule of Supply, and Point no. 3) and the bid document. This corrigendum/ addendum should be signed and annexed with bid document. All other terms & conditions remains the same.

This bears the approval of M.D., RMSCL, Jaipur.

Executive Director (EPM)
RMSCL, Jaipur